# 503933726 07/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION previously recorded on Reel 033172 Frame 0368. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM PARENT APPL. SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED LISTING ASSIGNEE AS 'POWER TOOL INSTITUTE'.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID V. KELLER	03/06/2008
MARK D. HICKOK	03/05/2008
PETER L. DOMENY	03/13/2008
THORNTON H. GOGOLL III	03/19/2008
DAVID G. PEOT	03/05/2008
STAN M. RODRIGUES	03/10/2008
CHRISTOPHER S. TENNANT	03/19/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER TOOL INSTITUTE
Street Address:	1300 SUMNER AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115-2851

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13934402

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-355-7471

Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - LAURÉN S. MURRAY

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 070368CON2

PATENT REEL: 039491 FRAME: 0656

503933726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURÉN S. MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/L. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 16**

source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page1.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page2.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page3.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page4.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page5.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page6.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page7.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page8.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page9.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page10.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page11.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page12.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page13.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page14.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page15.tif source=COPY-070368CON-Assignment with corrected cover sheet#page16.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

STREET, STREET	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	state to the Control of the Control
CONTRACTOR	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID V. KELLER	<del>06/05/2014</del> <u>03/06/2008</u>
MARK D. HICKOK	<del>04/28/2014</del> <u>03/05/2008</u>
PETER L. DOMENY	<del>04/16/2014</del> <u>03/13/2008</u>
THORNTON H. GOGOLL_, III_	<del>04/11/2014</del> <u>03/19/2008</u>
DAVID G. PEOT	<del>04/24/2014</del> <u>03/05/2008</u>
STAN M. RODRIGUES	<del>04/25/2014</del> <u>03/10/2008</u>
CHRISTOPHER S. TENNANT	<del>04/20/2014</del> <u>03/19/2008</u>

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER TOOL INSTITUTE, INC. POWER TOOL INSTITUTE
Street Address:	1300 SUMNER AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115-2851

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	AND SECTION OF SECTION
Application Number:	13934402	School School Services

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(412)355-6501

Phone: Email:

412-355-7471

piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

K&L GATES LLP - LAURÉN K. SHUTTLEWORTH

Address Line 1:

210 SIXTH AVENUE

Address Line 2:

**K&L GATES CENTER** 

Address Line 4:

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070368CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURÉN K. SHUTTLEWORTH
Signature:	/L. Shuttleworth/
Date:	06/25/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page7.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page8.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page9.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page10.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page11.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page12.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page13.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page14.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page15.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page16.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page17.tif

source=06-24-2012\_-\_Assignment#page18.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** 

PAT2912558

Receipt Date:

06/25/2014



Attorney's Docket No. 070368	·	PATEN1
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Right For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	\$
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One D other good and valuable consideration	ollar (\$1.00), the n,
David V. Keller	96 Willowridge Circle	
(type or print name of inventors)	Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	**************************************
and the europeance appliant and local community	han the Acolonier	

PI-1940646 v1 0951000-00102

★ the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	eunto set hand and seal this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application, if item (a) wa	is checked above.
David V. Keller	Signature of INVENTOR	3/6/08
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Daté
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date



Attorney's Docket No. 070368		PATEN
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
Sovial No.	Sy. Wanpio hy ontoid	
Serial No.		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doll I for other good and valuable consideration,	ar (\$1.00), the
	96 Willowridge Circle	
David V. Keiler (type or print name of inventors)	Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	•	
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	***************************************
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	

PI-1940646 v1 0951000-00102

M the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### **SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS**

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	***************************************	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sa	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) v	vas checked above.
David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok	-MEDINE	3-5-2008
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny	· 	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III	*	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Sten M. Rodrigues	:	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
☐ Nota	rization or Legalization Page Added.	



Attorney's Docket No. 070368	· ·	PATENT
	For.  ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For. ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For. ☐ U.S. Patent For. ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No		
Filing Date:		•
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	ITION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNET receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do other good and valuable consideration,	llar (\$1.00), the
David V. Keller (type or print name of inventors)	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	Nationality USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrígues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors, assigns and legal representati	ives of the ASSIGNEE	

PI-1940646 v1 0951000-00102

the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	,	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sa	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	was checked above.
David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok	·	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny	the Ducey	3-13-08
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III	4	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot	•	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant	•	
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date



		<i>-7</i> 7    -    -
Attorney's Docket No <u>. 070368</u>	***************************************	PATEN
	For:  ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rig For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	IEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One or other good and valuable considerat	Dollar (\$1.00), the lon,
David V. Keller (type or print name of inventors)	96 Willowridge Circle  Jackson, TN 38305  Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thomton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G, Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors, assigns and legal representa		The state of the s

★ the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, We have I		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	vas checked above.
David V. Keller		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogott III	Thomat Moule	E 19 MAR 200
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR?	Date
David G. Peot		•
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		•
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
(type name of inventor)  EN O. BUCHARE  Notariz	zation or Legalization Page Added.	
	minus or moguitaments i againstaine.	
NOTAHII		
PUBLIC S	/	
MORE COUNTY Caller O. Buch	an	
MORE COUNTY Caller D. Back	***************************************	
0 00 0/1	40	

PATENT REEL: 039491 FRAME: 0667



		986
Attorney's Docket No. 070368		PATEN
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No.		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do	llar (\$1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and fo	r other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
	96 Willowridge Circle	
David V. Keller	Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
	1600 Legend Circle	
Mark D. Hickok	Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
	1154 Lee Road	
Peter L. Domeny	Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
	2000 5	
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
1 1	and the second second	
David G. Peot Qualled	102 Pearle Drive	
David G. Peor Wayner 20	Easley, SC 29642	USA
	2194 Foxswallow Road	
Stan M. Rodrigues	Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
	108 Karen Drive	
Christopher S. Tennant	Clemson, SC 29631	USA
ereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ioroby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute	1300 Sumner Avenue	
ype or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors assigns and legal represents	tives of the ASSIGNEE	

M the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the	ne date of execution of the application, if item (a)	was checked above.
David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D, Hickok		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L., Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III	<u> </u>	
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot David & Cel	Deeund offer	3-5-00
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
☐ Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.	



Attorney's Docket No <u>. 070368</u>		PATEN
	For: U.S. and/or S Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASS receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do nd for other good and valuable consideration	llar (\$1.00), the
	96 Willowridge Circle	
David V. Keller (type or print name of inventors)	Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thernton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors assigns and legal repre-	cantalizes of the ASSIGNEE	

M the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date of signing
date of execution of the application, if item (a)	was checked above.
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Ster Radin	3/10/08
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	Signature of INVENTOR  Signature of INVENTOR



Attorney's Docket No. 070368		PATENT
	For:  ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No.		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

David V. Keller (type or print name of Inventors)	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	interpretation of the second o
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE	

the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAFETY DEVICES FOR SAWS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set hand and seal this	
		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sai	me as the date of execution of the application, if Item (a) v	as checked above.
David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thomton H. Gogoll III	***************************************	
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		3/19/06
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR /	Date
☐ Notar	rization or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 039491 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 07/27/2016